

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 16-1652, Version: 1

Resolution to Appoint Raymond Detter as Near-Downtown Neighborhood Liaison to the Downtown Area Citizens Advisory Council

For purposes of nomination and confirmation, this resolution will be placed on the agenda as a Mayor's Communication for nomination and then appear as a resolution to be voted on for confirmation at the following meeting.

Whereas, Mr. Detter has been involved with the Downtown Area Citizens Advisory Council and advised the City on matters relating to downtown development and the Downtown Development Authority for many years;

Whereas, Mr. Detter's experience is valuable for continuity in the operations of the Downtown Area Citizens Advisory Council; and

Whereas, It is appropriate to have representation of near-downtown neighborhood residents and interests at the Downtown Area Citizens Advisory Council;

RESOLVED, That Raymond Detter be appointed as near-downtown neighborhood liaison to the Downtown Area Citizens Advisory Council for the following term:

Downtown Area Citizens Advisory Council

Raymond Detter
Near-Downtown Neighborhood Liaison
120 North Division
Ann Arbor, MI 48104
Term: Ending May 31, 2020

Tomic Entaining May 51, 2020

Sponsored by: Mayor Christopher Taylor